				Cid Group Inc		ABBA CONSTRUCTION, LLC		RCC ROOFING AND CONSTRUCTION		Ambrozi Contracting Limited Liability Company (GDS, LLC)	
				Total Price	\$63,872.50	Total Price	\$79,250.00	Total Price	\$86,130.00	Total Price	\$114,689.00
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	for a project to do joint sealant repairs for runway 18R/36L. This is done to preserve the lifespan of the concrete. Below is the information for the bid. 12,650 feet of joint sealant repair Remove existing joint sealant Install new backing rod and sealantNote: Airport staff will be providing escort for the runway.1. Description:1.1 This item shall consist of providing and installing a resilient and adhesive joint sealing material capable of effectively sealing joints in pavement; joints between different types of pavements; and cracks in existing pavement.2. Materials:2.1. Joint Sealants: Joint sealant materials shall meet the requirements of ASTM D5893. Each lot or batch of sealant shall be delivered to the jobsite in the manufacturer's original sealed container. Each container shall be marked with the manufacturer's name, batch or lot number, the safe heating temperature, and shall be accompanied by the manufacturer's certification stating that the sealant meets the requirements of this specification.2.2. Backer Rod: The material furnished shall be a compressible, non-shrinking, non-staining, non-absorbing material that is non-reactive with the joint sealant in accordance with ASTM D5249. The backer-rod material shall be 25% 5% larger in diameter than the nominal width of the joint.2.3. Bond Breaking Tapes:Provide a bond breaking tape or separating material that is a flexible, non-shrinkable, non-absorbing, non-staining, and non-reacting adhesive-backed tape.	1	EA	\$63,872.50	\$63,872.50	\$79,250.00	\$79,250.00	\$86,130.00	\$86,130.00	\$114,689.00	\$114,689.00